@ COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

VALVES

°

Yg==mPUSH TO RESET

SUFFIX - FT = FLOOD-TROL
Patent applied for
ACORN ENGINEERING COMPANY _ i
v s s, s QD

REPAIR PARTS

TROL@
114

@ FLOOD
2563

1 12563—260—001[ PLASTIC FLOOD—TROL ASSEMBLY COMPL. 18 |2563—008—-000| PILOT ORIFICE PLATE SPRING

2 |2563—-132—199 | MOUNTING NUT 19 12563—009—001| PILOT ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY

S |2563—130—002| RESET VALVE PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY 20 |2563—010—001| WATER DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY

4 [2160-007-199]1/4" 0.D. x 7FT TUBING PE (CLEAR) 21 |2570—027—-000[ LEFT HAND VALVE BODY

5 [1895-103-001]| 3/8" x 3/16" UNION w/ GRIPPER ASSY. 22 12563—261-199 [ FLOOD—TROL FV MOUNTING BRACKET

6 |1895—450—000]1/8" FERRULE NUT, PLASTIC 23 [2563—129-000| FLOOD—TROL DECAL

7 12150-001-199[1/8” OD x 10" LOW DENSITY PE TUBING 24 |2563—264—001| TEE ASSY w/ADAPTER FOR HYDRAULIC FT
8 [2160-003—199]1/4" OD x 3 FEET LOW DENSITY PE TUBING | 25 [0401—015—000 [ O—RING

9 [1895-102—000]1/4" 0.D. TUDE UNION CONNECTOR 26 |2570—045-000( SINGLE TEMP TEE BODY

10 |2563—100—003] FLOOD—TROL VALVE ASSEMBLY 27 10401—014—000 [ O—RING

11 |0116—012—000 | 8—32 x 1-1/4" PHILLIPS HEAD MS 28 [2563—264—199(1/8" NPT ADAPTER

12 |0331-003—-000] #8 LOCKWASHER 29 [1896—001—-000(1/4" OD x 1/8" NPT ADAPTER

13 12563—114—000| COVER PLATE 30 [0326—100—000| RETAINING CLIP

14 [2563—121—-001| DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY 31 10401-016—000 [ O—RING

15 [2563—001-000| MOTOR HOUSING 32 12563—263—199[ MOUNTING ADAPTER

16 _10401—-026—000]| O—RING 33 |0250—007—000| #10—32 x 1/2” STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
17 12563—002—-199| SEPARATOR CUP 34 10116—011-000 | #10—32 x 5/16” PHILLIPS RND HD SCREW
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T SOR ASNEERNC COMPANY | ™™ FLOOD-TROL MANUAL RESET ASSEMBLY - FRONT ACCESS -FA -FT

X (626) 336—4561 FAX (626) 961—2200

MANUFACTURE DATE DATE ISSUED DRAWING NUMBER
APRIL 2001 12/01/10
10 PRESENT DATE REVISED 9955-013-003




